

À
SLP(C)... 8427 OF 2001
.PL70
ITEM No.14

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 1-2 In and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 8427/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2001 in WP 12538/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. RAVI KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)

With
IA 3-4 (applns. for permission to file addl. documents and addl.
affidavit with documents)
(With prayer for interim relief) (for permission to file SLP)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas. R. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

R-5 Mr.P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.
Respondents 6 and 7 the original writ-petitioners have
entered caveat, accept notice.
No notice need go to the respondents who have entered
appearance.
Issue notice to the other respondents. Dasti service
in addition permitted.
Interim stay of the impugned order.
List after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master