

~
SLP(C)No. 21351-21352 OF 2001
ITEM No.33

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21351-21352/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2001 in WP 12538/99
and 25738/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. RAVI KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With
I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)No...CC 7716-7717/2002(for permission to file
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report),
SLP(C)No.7890-7891/2002 (with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date : 09/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. V. Sreedhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Md. Wasy Khan, Addv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by three weeks at the request of the learned
counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master